03-14-2002

## 

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020	15091
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
April Corporation 2-15-02	Name: Beazer Homes Holdings Corp.
2 / 0	Internal B200 Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road
X Corporation-State	City:_At1antaState:_GA_Zip:_30342
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	□ O#\ox
Corrective filing to delete  X Other assignment erroneously recorded  Execution Date: at reel 2405 frame 0602	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: at reel 2405 frame 0602 October 22, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,139,119
A. Hauemark Application (6)	
	tached Yes X No
Additional number(s) at	C. Tatal number of applications and
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:
Name: Wendy Robertson	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00
INGINAL AUGIOSSTLANTAL COLOR	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Olympia Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1201 West Teachers	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1dilskinten 2/15/62
Wendy Robertson Signature Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  1. **Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.**	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB 1. J. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 10191/195 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-2-01 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Beazer Homes Holdings Corp. Name: April Corporation Internal Address: B200 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30342 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_\_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: October 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,398,846 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,139,119 76/077,056 2,347,029 76/079,241 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖾 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wendy Robertson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$\_140 Internal Address:\_\_\_Alston & Bird LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Zip: 30309 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Wendy Robertson

City: Atlanta State:

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2/11/2001 LAUELLER 00000005 76077056

100.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Beazer Homes Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, ("Beazer") and April Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("April").

Whereas, April is the owner of certain trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks and corresponding registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, the parties have entered into an Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Assets and Stock dated June 28, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

Whereas, under such Purchase Agreement, April agrees to deliver all trade name rights and any other goodwill or related intangible property used, owned, held or obtained by April in conjunction with its business and its operation, including but not limited to the Trademarks; and

Whereas the parties wish to confirm by writing the assignment of the Trademarks to Beazer together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, including all common law rights in and to the Trademarks;

Now therefore, in consideration of the parties' mutual covenants and undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, April does hereby confirm that April did assign, convey and transfer to Beazer under the Purchase Agreement all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, including all common law rights in and to the Trademarks.

In witness whereof, April and Beazer have caused 19 day of October , 2001.	d this Assignment to be executed this
APRIL CORPORATION	BEAZER HOMES HOLDINGS CORP.
By: Why	ву:
Title: President	Title: <u>President</u>
Date: (0/23/0/	Date: 10/22/0/

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

SANFORD HOMES Reg. No. 1,398,846

A HIGHER STANARD OF LIVING Reg, No. 2,139,119

SEE THE WORLD Reg. No. 2,347,029

U.S. Trademark Applications

TECHPORT Ser. No. 76/077,056

TECH SAVVY Ser. No. 76/079,241